PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Francois Becker	03/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Signoptic Techologies	
Street Address:	5 Allee du Lac d'Aiguebelette	
Internal Address:	Savoie Technolac	
City:	Le Bourget du Lac	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	73370	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12740193

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-835-1111

Email: tboyden@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: Clark & Brody Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 510

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 71247-0130

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher W. Brody

Total Attachments: 1

source=71247-130 Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 026126 FRAME: 0219

PATENT

501500761

ASSIGNMENT

This is an	Assignment of the	following rights, title a	nd interest:		
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
\boxtimes					
\boxtimes	International Application No		PCT/EP2008/064683		
			OCTOBER 29, 2008		
	For which an application for a U.S. Patent was executed on				
	United States Patent Application Serial No				
	Date of Filing:				
Title of the	Invention:		E FOR OBSERVING MILLIMETRIC OR TRUCTURAL DETAILS OF AN OBJECT WITH OUR		
inventors (Assignors):	BECKER François 38 Avenue Georges 69003 LYON FRANCE	Pompidou		
Assignees:		S IGNOPTIC TECHN 5 Allée du Lac d'Aig SAVOIE TECHNOLA 73370 LE BOURGET France	uebelette C		
Invention ide			e invented certain new and useful improvements in the ntified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter		
And identified as	, whereas we desire signee;	to assign our above-ider	atified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-		
Now acknowledge		esseth, that for good and	valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby		
We	hereby assign, sell a	and transfer our above-id	entified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said		

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Signature: François BECKER

François BECKER

patents in the United States, unto said Assignee.

2010-03-08 (March Sth)

PATENT REEL: 026126 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 04/14/2011